The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007



Tuesday, April 9, 2019

10:30 AM

Committee Room - City Hall

Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections

Karen Koslowitz, Chair Members: Adrienne E. Adams, Margaret S. Chin, Robert E. Cornegy, Jr., Rafael L. Espinal, Jr., Vanessa L. Gibson, Corey D. Johnson, Rory I. Lancman, Steven Matteo, Ritchie J. Torres and Mark Treyger Roll Call

Present: Koslowitz, Adams, Chin, Espinal Jr., Gibson, Committee Member Johnson,

Matteo and Treyger

Absent: Cornegy Jr., Lancman and Torres

Res 0841-2019

Resolution to Amend the Rules of the Council, in relation adding Rule 2.45 to the Rules of the Council, modifying Rule 6.00, making certain changes to Chapter VII, Committees, and to Chapter XI, Rules of the Land Use Committee.

Attachments: Res. No. 841, Committee Report, Standing Committees of the Council, Rules of the Council, Hearing Transcript

This Resolution was Hearing on P-C Item by Comm

Attachments: Res. No. 841, Committee Report, Standing Committees of the Council, Rules of the Council, Hearing Transcript

A motion was made that this Resolution be P-C Item Approved by Comm approved by Roll Call.

Affirmative: 7 - Koslowitz, Adams, Chin, Espinal Jr., Gibson, Committee Member Johnson

and Treyger

Negative: 1 - Matteo

Absent: 3 - Cornegy Jr., Lancman and Torres